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Mississippi Valley Conference

2016 MVC Varsity Softball Standings (FINAL)

Mississippi Division

Conference Overall

Team W L T W L T
Cedar Rapids Prairie 18 8 0 26 15 O
Dubuque Hempstead 15 11 0 21 15 O
Waterloo West 13 13 0 19 23 0
Waterloo East 12 14 0 15 27 0
Cedar Rapids Xavier 11 15 O 18 25 0
Cedar Rapids Washington 9 17 0 14 25 O
lowa City High 8 18 O 12 30 O

Valley Division

Conference Overall

Team w L T W L T
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 24 2 0 37 5 0
lowa City West 23 3 0 30 11 O
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 20 6 0 31 9 0
Linn-Mar 17 9 0 26 15 O
Dubuque Senior 9 17 O 17 25 O
Dubuque Wabhlert 2 24 0 5 34 0
Cedar Falls 1 25 0 3 36 O
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2016 Mississippi Valley Conference
Softball All-Division Selections

Mississippi Division

Sch
Jaclyn Spencer WWwW
Joe Yegge and Staff CRP

Cedar Rapids Prairie

Mississippi Division

Player Sch

Natalie Halvorson CRP

* Jacyln Spencer WWwW
Neila Bell CRP
* Jessi Puk CRW
Lauren Kuch CRP

Jamie Feltes CRX

Bri Netty WE

Morgan Lewis CRP

Kayla Ryan WE

Morgan Krug DH

Katie Langholz CRX
Payton Bruner CRW

* Indicates Unanimous

Mississippi Division

Player Sch
Malarie Huseman DH
Rylie Kane CRP
Alana Cooksley DH
Ellie Grace Dixon ICH
Kaylie Springer DH
Colleen Duffy wWw
Cassie Himmelsbach @ CRX
Olivia Richards CRX
Grace Brown ICH
Anna Kramer DH
Abigail Doering WWw
Dana Riley CRW
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Pitcher
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SECOND TEAM

Position
Pitcher
Pitcher
Catcher
Infield
Infield
Infield
Infield
Outfield
Outfield
Outfield
Utility
Utility
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Valley Division

Sch

Tianna Drahn CRK
Adara Opiola ICW
Dan Gratz and Staff CRK

Cedar Rapids Kennedy

Valley Division

Player Sch
Jessie Harder ICW
Erica Oler CRJ
Taylor Libby ICW
Adara Opiola ICW
Megan Weber CRK
Sydney Tigges DS
Erin Kuba CRJ
Tianna Drahn CRK
Taleah Smith ICW
Ariana Rolle LM
Ashley Hamilton CRK
Avery Guy CRJ

* Indicates Unanimous

Valley Division

Player Sch

Abby Henderson ICW
Ashley Winterowd CRK
Peyton Baskerville CRK
Kennedy Dighton CRJ
Lindsey Culver CRJ
Elison Ollinger LM
Paige Timmerman CRK
Brylee Klosterman ICW
Katie Breitbach DW
Sydney Briney CRJ
Alli Tigges DS
Jenna Schwartzhoff | CRK

2016 MVC Softball All-Division Selections-Final
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2016 Mississippi Valley Conference
Softball All-Division Selections

HONORABLE MENTION

Mississippi Division Valley Division
Player Sch Gr Position Player Sch Gr
Haley McFarlane CRP 11 Cara Forsblom CF 9
Taylor Moenk CRP | 12 Leah Forsblom CF 11
Isa Truemper CRW 8 Emily Oler CRJ 11
Grace Stockmaster | CRW 9 Hannah Markham CRJ 9
Steph Wehr CRX | 12 Sydney Kinney CRK 11
Maria Steffen CRX | 10 Camryn Jeffords CRK 10
Jenna Springer DH | 10 Jess Westhoff DS 12
Amber Cooksley DH | 10 Kristina Robey DS 12
Sydney Fellows ICH 8 Hayley Schaefer DW 12
Gabrielle Hiatt ICH 11 Alysia Kunkel DW | 10
Josie Stocks WE | 8 Skylar Ryan ICW | 11
Kaylee Hanks WE 11 Darby Donovan ICW 11
Lauren Conrey wWw 8 Ally Johnson LM 10
Sydney McFarland WWwW | 11 Christina Lincoln LM 11

ALL ACADEMIC

Mississippi Division Valley Division

Player Sch Gr Player Sch Gr
Neila Bell CRP 12 Leah Forsblom CF 11

Taylor Moenk CRP 12 CF
Anne Riley CRW 12 Erin Kuba CRJ 12
Payton Bruner CRW 12 Emily Oler CRJ 11
Jamie Feltes CRX 12 Peyton Baskerville CRK 12
Stephanie Wehr CRX 12 Tianna Drahn CRK 12
Anna Kramer DH | 12 Jess Westhoff DS 12
Brooke Tauber DH | 11 Sydney Tigges DS 12
Grace Brown ICH 12 Annie Hingtgen DW 12
Gabrielle Hiatt ICH 12 Hayley Schaefer DW | 12
Jackie Henry WE 11 Jessie Harder ICW 12
Leah Frost WE 11 Edie Schwickerath ICW 12
Jaclyn Spencer WW 12 Megan Willey LM 12
Sydney McFarland WW 11 Michaela Kennedy LM 12
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2016 FINAL MVC Softball Batting Stats

Mississippi Division

Team Record GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI SAC BB SO SB SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 18-8-0 26 735 196 242 43 18 166 33 76 83 36 38 9 0.399 0.480 0.329
Dubugue, Hempstead 15-11-0 26 733 145 258 44 4 119 20 58 67 1 1 12 0.408 0.437 0.352
Waterloo, West 13-13-0 26 614 129 194 28 14 88 41 80 83 5 5 7 0.401 0.436 0.316

Xavier, Cedar Rapids 11-15-0 26 726 167 229 42 18 156 31 71 73 24 25 15  0.388 0.453 0.315

Cedar Rapids, Washington 9-17-0 26 657 103 213 29 4 75 14 53 100 32 32 2 0.376 0.408 0.324

lowa City, City High 8-18-0 26 641 119 160 30 10 96 0 68 105 7 9 2 0.323 0.346 0.250
Valley Division

7
3
2

Waterloo, East 12-14-0 26 687 144 208 35 3 8 123 18 54 107 41 43 16 0.367 0.397 0.303
2
7
1

Team Record GP AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI SAC BB SO SB SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 20-6-0 26 720 224 309 45 3 31 197 25 77 38 33 36 17 0.495 0.629 0.429
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 24-2-0 26 731 220 321 64 4 17 218 36 54 54 104 113 15 0.488 0.607 0.439
lowa City, West 23-3-0 26 720 203 274 45 4 20 191 19 81 51 74 76 16 0.454 0.538 0.381
Linn-Mar, Marion 17-9-0 26 727 161 237 33 7 6 141 36 59 73 14 19 22 0.394 0.415 0.326
Dubugque, Senior 9-17-0 26 703 142 202 41 1 15 122 30 55 102 21 22 8 0.346 0.413 0.287
Cedar Falls 1-25-0 26 632 67 150 34 0 4 48 11 40 105 48 52 9 0.292 0.310 0.237
Wabhlert, Dubuque 2-24-0 26 565 43 106 7 1 3 42 6 46 151 17 17 9 0.260 0.219 0.188
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2016 FINAL MVC Softball Pitching Stats

Mississippi Division

Opp_
Team Record GP IP S HA RA ER ERA BB HB Ks OppAB BA
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 18-8-0 26 1681/3 2 148 87 54 2.25 53 9 146 743 0.199
Dubuque, Hempstead 15-11-0 26 157 0 165 94 65 2.90 44 16 72 620 0.266
Waterloo, East 12-14-0 26 162 1 207 130 81 350 59 5 66 693 0.299
Waterloo, West 13-13-0 26 163 1 168 156 92 3.95 67 9 159 767 0.219
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 11-15-0 26 163 0 212 169 137 588 106 16 63 859 0.247
Cedar Rapids, Washington 9-17-0 26 1612/3 1 267 191 149 6.45 45 9 47 822 0.325
lowa City, City High 8-18-0 26 1511/3 O 285 238 148 6.85 71 2 66 855 0.333
Valley Division
Opp_
Team Record GP P S HA RA ER ERA BB HB Ks OppAB BA
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 24-2-0 26 170 2 132 56 26 1.07 41 5 143 715 0.185
lowa City, West 23-3-0 26 167 2 132 64 39 1.63 52 3 107 627 0.211
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 20-6-0 26 155 2 151 75 56 253 31 1 108 629 0.240
Linn-Mar, Marion 17-9-0 26 170 3 178 98 64 2.64 39 7 76 761 0.234
Dubuque, Senior 9-17-0 26 167 1 186 126 105 440 89 18 95 746 0.249
Cedar Falls 1-25-0 26 1462/3 0 66 296 182 869 125 27 35 828 0.080
Wahlert, Dubuque 2-24-0 26 143 0 267 263 213 1043 66 25 46 784 0.341
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2016 FINAL MVC Softball Fielding Stats

Mississippi Division

Catcher
Team Record GP A PO E C F% CS SBA
Dubuque, Hempstead 15-11-0 26 214 441 18 673 0.973 5 5
Cedar Rapids, Washington 9-17-0 26 286 453 48 787 0.939 1 9
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 11-15-0 26 188 486 44 718 0.939 0 0
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 18-8-0 26 171 505 48 724 0.934 0 0
Waterloo, East 12-14-0 26 232 486 53 771 0.931 3 18
lowa City, City High 8-18-0 26 16 417 59 492 0.880 0 31
Waterloo, West 13-13-0 26 134 288 62 484 0.872 5 46
Valley Division
Catcher
Team Record GP A PO E C F% CS SBA
lowa City, West 23-3-0 26 193 498 19 710 0973 4 2
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 20-6-0 26 199 448 20 667 0.970 5 2
Dubuque, Senior 9-17-0 26 207 504 31 742 0.958 9 5
Linn-Mar, Marion 17-9-0 26 270 514 40 824 0.951 5 10
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 24-2-0 26 170 481 54 705 0.923 3 24
Wahlert, Dubuque 2-24-0 26 157 423 70 650 0.892 1 79
Cedar Falls 1-25-0 26 181 413 118 712 0.834 11 39
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2016 lowa State High School Softball Tournament

Class 5A

West Des Moines Valley - 5

B1-Mon7/18 11:004M West Des Moines Valley -
Rogers Sports Complex - Bugnay 2

Cedar Rapids Prairie-5

Cedar Rapids Prairie-0

B5 -Thu 7/21 7:00PM

Cedar Rapids Prairie -| B7 -Wed 7/20 12:00PM
6 Rogers Sports Complex - Buen| Pleasant Valley -2

Rogers Sports Complex - Dodg

Pleasant Valley - 2

Davenport West -3 B2-Mon7/18 1:00PM
Rogers Sports Complex - Buena

Pleasant Valley -4

. . jp Davenport West -0

- o rie| B11-Wed 7/204:00PM s
—EEdal Rapids Prairie Rogers Sports Complex - E12-Fri7/22 2:39PM Johnston
hel Rogers Sports Complex - §
SthPlace Urbandale- 2 Champion

B3-Mon7/18 3:00PM
Rogers Sports Complex - Buena | Urbandale- 1

Indianala - &

Indianola-0

. B8 - Wed 7/20 12:00PM
Indianola - 3 Ragers Sports Complex - Vetel

Bé&-Thu 7/21 7,30PM .
Rogers Sports Complex - Mittq Johnston - 3

Johnston - &

. B4 - Mon 7/18 5:00PM
Fort Dodge - 3 Rogers Sports Complex - Buena | Johnston -7

Fort Dodge - 2
Davenport West -3 West Des Moines Walley - 7
Davenport West Egg_li\l};egp;I%E éo?‘?ﬁ-;v: - Weterans' F Eég.—;,—';rslggf?é %::Dalam\é! - Mittera Fie West Des Moines Valley
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Class 4A
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stoptesn0 [E o030 Jocoes
. 2 . Eishop Heelan-2
Charles City Eééér?%ﬂ c.-;l-:tfi lciggﬁllj‘eﬂ_ = E é;ze}?s' |J_D|2t25 %20;% |_J|I:‘c;;1— ) Oskaloosa
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Mississippi Valley Conference

2016 MVC Varsity Baseball Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division

Conference Overall

Team w L T W L T
Cedar Rapids Prairie 21 5 0 37 6 0
lowa City High 11 15 0 18 22 O
Cedar Rapids Washington 10 16 0 17 22 0
Dubuque Hempstead 10 15 1 14 24 1
Cedar Rapids Xavier 8 17 1 12 23 1
Waterloo West 4 22 0 8 31 0
Waterloo East 0 26 0 3 37 0

Valley Division

Conference Overall

Team W L T W L T
lowa City West 22 4 0 35 7 0
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 19 7 0 28 12 0
Dubuque Senior 18 8 0 25 16 O
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 16 10 O 29 14 O
Dubuque Wabhlert 15 11 O 29 15 O
Linn-Mar 14 12 0 18 21 0
Cedar Falls 13 13 0 22 19 0

2016 MVC 10th Baseball Standings (FINAL)
Mississippi Division

Conference Overall

Team w L T @EW L T
Cedar Rapids Prairie 19 6 1 22 8 1
Cedar Rapids Xavier 19 7 0 22 9 0
lowa City High 17 9 0 27 12 O
Cedar Rapids Washington 14 8 1 26 10 1
Dubuque Hempstead 14 12 O 20 15 1
Waterloo West 1 24 1 5 30 1
Waterloo East 0O 24 1 0O 25 1

Valley Division

Conference Overall

Team W L T W L T
Linn-Mar 21 5 0 27 9 0
lowa City West 18 8 0 24 12 0
Cedar Rapids Jefferson 17 9 0 23 13 O
Dubuque Senior 13 13 O 19 18 1
Cedar Rapids Kennedy 12 13 0 14 17 0
Cedar Falls 6 18 0 12 22 0
Dubuque Wabhlert 5 20 O 7 26 O
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2016 Mississippi Valley Conference
Baseball All-Division Selections

Mississippi Division Valley Division
sch Gr sch Gr
Tyler Nunemaker CRP | 12  Athlete of the Year = Spencer VanScoyoc = CRJ | 12
Todd Rima & Staff CRP Coach of the Year Charlie Stumpff & Staff = ICW
Cedar Rapids Prairie Team Champion lowa City West
FIRST TEAM
Mississippi Division Valley Division
Player Sch Gr Position Player Sch Gr
* Darren Kilpatrick CRP 11 P * Austin Miller ICW | 12
* Bryce Frantz ICH 11 P * Jakob Kirman DS 12
* Brett McCleary ICH 11 C * Matt Berst CRK 11
* Cole Muehring DH | 12 1B Zeb Render CRJ 12
* Cal Clark CRP 12 INF * Izaya Ono-Fullard ICW 11
* Brady Bunten CRW 10 INF * Tyler Roeder CRJ 12
Dylan Leigh ICH | 12 INF Jared Eivins CRJ 12
* Tyler Nunemaker CRP 12 OF Connor McCaffery ICW | 11
* Luke Jonasson CRW 11 OF Manny Jeffery LM | 12
* Sean Murphy CRX 12 OF Tyler Dralle CRK 12
* Drew Dostal CRW| 11 UTL *  Spencer VanScoyoc CRJ 12
Bryce Schulte CRX 11 UTL Tucker Mai DS 12
* Indicates Unanimous * Indicates Unanimous
SECOND TEAM
Mississippi Division Valley Division
Player Sch Gr Position Player Sch Gr
Keegan Sanborn CRP | 12 P Austin Savary DW 11
Connor Duax DH | 11 P Connor VanScoyoc CRJ 10
Nic Mougin CRP 12 C Caleb Stekl CRJ 12
Johnny Dobbs CRW 12 1B Nate Disterhoft ICW | 11
Cooper Reittenger CRP 12 INF Josh Gassmann LM 11
Tim Doering WW 12 INF Bryce Church CRK 12
Ethan Copeland CRP 12 INF TJ Deardorff DS 11
Griffin Fellows ICH 12 OF Isaac Evans DW 12
Chase Pryor WE 12 OF Manny Olutunde CRJ 12
Bryce Charipar CRX 12 OF Cameron Steffen DS 11
Blake Viall CRP 12 UTL Nate Barnes ICW 12
Nile Ringen ICH | 12 UTL Jacob Henry CRK 12
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2016 Mississippi Valley Conference
Baseball All-Division Selections

HONORABLE MENTION

Mississippi Division Valley Division

Player Sch Gr Position Player Sch Gr

Levi Usher CRP 10 Jace Lang CF 12
Jared Street CRP 12 Austin Marchesani CF 11
Drew Christensen CRW 10 Brock Hunt CRJ 12
Jacob Bockenstedt |CRW 10 Brayden Frazier CRJ 10
Nick Stark CRX | 12 Anthony Alepra CRK 11
Adam Tvedt CRX 12 Parker Kalb CRK 12
Logan Nauman DH | 12 Alex Vaassen DS 12
Zach Stevenson DH 12 Luke Carroll DS 12
Caleb Sass ICH 11 Judd White DW 12
Joey Schnoebelen ICH 11 Alex Timp DW 11
Cole VanWey WE | 12 Tanner Lohaus ICW | 12
Josh Regenold WE 12 Logan Sims ICW | 11
Joel Champion wWw 12 Ben Diestler LM 11
Austin Susong WW | 12 Kirby Kerr LM 11

ALL ACADEMIC

Mississippi Division Valley Division

Player Sch Gr Player Sch Gr
Cal Clark CRP 12 Dakota Schiefelbein CF 12
Cooper Reittinger CRP 12 Austin Marchesani CF 11
Blake Mosely CRW 12 Zachariah Szabo CRJ 12
- CRW Collin Steimer CRJ | 12
Daniel Richardson CRX 12 Parker Lloyd CRK 12
KJ Giles CRX | 12 Derek Girling CRK 12
Chase Johnson DH 12 Tucker Mai DS 12
Cole Muehring DH | 12 Tyler Sippel DS 12
Nile Ringen ICH 12 Isaac Evans DW 12
Dylan Leigh ICH 12 Judd White DW 12
Dan Snook WE 12 Nate Barnes ICW 12
Dallas Jones WE 12 Zachary McLean ICW 12
Austin Susong WW 12 Manny Jeffery LM 12
Bradley Wellner WW 12 Alex Rakers LM 12
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Team

Prairie, Cedar Rapids
lowa City, City High
Dubuque, Hempstead
Cedar Rapids, Washington

Xavier, Cedar Rapids
Waterloo, West
Waterloo, East

Team

lowa City, West

Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
Dubuque, Senior

Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Wabhlert, Dubuque
Linn-Mar, Marion

Cedar Falls

7/17/2016

Record
21-5-0
11-15-0
10-15-1
10-16-0
8-17-1
4-22-0
0-26-0

Record
22-4-0
19-7-0
18-8-0
16-10-0
15-11-0
14-12-0
13-13-0

2016 FINAL MVC Baseball Batting Stats (Conf. Games Only)

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

AB
705
724
711
724
698
637
543

AB
709
734
711
717
674
725
670
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R
213
129
120
129
176
78
41

202
156
182
182
115
154
114

Mississippi Division

H
241
206
207
225
220
169
113

H
243
238
209
239
187
236
154

2B
42
35
22
41
52
21
16

3B HR

13 6

oo h~DNMNW

0
1

[ —

o oo~

RBI SAC BB
185 20 101
108 21 80
107 22 75
123 14 68
152 12 105
55 2 65
32 13 65

Valley Division

2B
39
57
36
38
18
41
20

3B HR
10 11
5 21
3 13
3 7
9 1
7 0
5 1

RBI
164
139
145
145
96
129
87

SAC

19
24
27
12
25
30
29

2016 FINAL MVC Baseball Team Stats

BB
122
75
125
96
87
109
78

o)
88
128
104
109
123
127
145

SO
106
106
126
89

122
90

156

SB SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG

104 118 25 0.442 0.464 0.342
42 52 21 0.372 0.341 0.285
18 20 12 0.368 0.374 0.291
37 51 28 0.391 0.395 0.311
46 51 23 0.421 0.428 0.315
12 20 13 0.345 0.298 0.265
19 22 9 0.303 0.238 0.208
SB SBA HBP OBP SLG AVG
82 96 30 0.459 0.472 0.343
40 45 11 0.395 0.501 0.324
36 42 26 0.418 0.408 0.294
98 111 26 0.430 0.424 0.333
42 50 18 0.375 0.335 0.277
36 43 13 0.423 0.401 0.326
43 54 28 0.335 0.279 0.230
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2016 FINAL MVC Baseball Pitching Stats (Conf. Games Only)

Mississippi Division

Team Recod GP 1P S HA RA ER ERA BB HB Ks oo O
Prairie, Cedar Rapids 2150 26 171 5 166 106 89 3.64 111 21 114 787 0211
lowa City, City High 11-15-0 26 177 2 212 147 104 411 97 17 140 733  0.289
Dubuque, Hempstead 10-15-1 26 172 3 215 140 109 4.44 73 22 104 826 0.260
Cedar Rapids, Washington 10-16-0 26 168 1 202 164 118 492 100 28 88 839 0.241
Xavier, Cedar Rapids 8-17-1 26 1632/3 0 188 159 121 518 138 14 89 803 0.234
Waterloo, West 4-22-0 26 1572/3 1 262 229 156 6.93 111 19 105 872 0.300
Waterloo, East 0-26-0 26 1421/3 0 273 294 181 890 120 20 64 898 0.304
Valley Division
Team Record GP IP S HA RA ER ERA BB HB Ks i%p OB?A\D
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson 97-0 26 177 4 155 75 53 210 59 20 150 761 0.204
lowa City, West 22.4-0 26 174 4 141 88 63 253 74 17 150 658 0.214
Wahlert. Dubuque 15-11-0 26 1712/3 4 188 105 65 265 58 12 70 788 0.239
Dubugque, Senior 18-8-0 26 177 7 182 116 72 285 81 18 159 712 0.256
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy 16-10-0 26 172 4 172 113 70 2.85 106 24 155 673 0.256
Cedar Falls 13-13-0 26 1751/3 2 202 117 76 303 65 26 135 833 0.242
Linn-Mar, Marion 14-12-0 26 172 5 189 131 92 374 71 22 121 737 0.256
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2016 FINAL MVC Baseball Fielding Stats (Conf. Games Only)

Team
Prairie, Cedar Rapids
Dubugque, Hempstead
Xavier, Cedar Rapids
lowa City, City High
Cedar Rapids, Washington

Waterloo, West
Waterloo, East

Team
Cedar Rapids, Jefferson
lowa City, West
Wabhlert, Dubuque
Cedar Falls
Cedar Rapids, Kennedy
Linn-Mar, Marion
Dubuque, Senior

7/17/2016
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Mississippi Division

Record
21-5-0
10-15-1
8-17-1
11-15-0
10-16-0
4-22-0
0-26-0

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

A
230
175

66
215
189
159

99

PO
490
510
483
534
504
465
417

Valley Division

Record
19-7-0
22-4-0
15-11-0
13-13-0
16-10-0
14-12-0
18-8-0

GP

26
26
26
26
26
26
26

A
242
195
215
211
153
133
202

PO
502
522
515
523
516
506
531

E
23
51
45
63
69
66
93

33
36
43
50
49
52
61

2016 FINAL MVC Baseball Team Stats

c
743
736
594
812
762
690
609

c
777
753
773
784
718
691
794

F%
0.969
0.931
0.924
0.922
0.909
0.904

0.847

F%
0.958
0.952
0.944
0.936
0.932
0.925

0.923

Catcher
€S SBA
6 20
14 29
10 60
6 40
11 54
13 19
3 107
Catcher
€S SBA
77
6 18
4 26
9 19
17 26
11 40
722
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7/31/2016

Seed 1 - Prairie, Cedar Rapids (35-6)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/27 at 1:30 PM

lowa High School Athletic Association

Prairie, Cedar Rapids (36-6)
1-0

Seed 8 - Davenport, West (22-12)

Seed 4 - Waukee (30-11)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/27 at 11:00 AM

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/29 at 5:00 PM

2016 IHSAA Tournament
CLASS 4A STATE BASEBALL

Prairie, Cedar Rapids (37-6)
4-3

Seed 5 - Johnston (29-10)

Seed 2 - lowa City, West (33-6)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/27 at 5:00 PM

Wauke

(U]

(31-11)
-2

w

lowa City, West (34-6)
4-3

Seed 7 - Cedar Rapids Jefferson (28-11)

Seed 3 - Des Moines, Roosevelt (32-10)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/27 at 7:30 PM

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/29 at 7:30 PM

Prairie, Cedar Rapids
at Principal Park, Des Moines IA 12-3
07/30 at 7:30 PM

Seed 6 - Urbandale (29-10)

https:/|
2

Des Moines, Roosevelt (33-10)
11-3

/www.iahsaa.org/secure/bracket.php?year=2015&sport=bs&class=4A&state=1
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lowa City, West (35-6)
6-5

1/1
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7/31/2016 lowa High School Athletic Association

2016 IHSAA Tournament
CLASS 3A STATE BASEBALL

Seed 1 - Wahlert, Dubuque (29-14)

Solon (22-20)
at Principal Park, Des Moines IA 12-2 (6 innings)
07/26 at 1:30 PM

Seed 8 - Solon (21-20)

Harlan (29-5)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA 7-5
07/29 at 1:30 PM

Seed 4 - Harlan (27-5)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/26 at 11:00 AM Harla

S

(28-5)
-6

o]

Seed 5 - Bishop Heelan Catholic, Sioux City

(27-15) Harlan
at Principal Park, Des Moines IA 12-4

07/30 at 5:00 PM

Seed 2 - Pella (30-8)

Pella (31-8)
6-0

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA
07/26 at 7:30 PM

Seed 7 - Humboldt (25-7)

at Principal Park, Des Moines IA

07/29 at 11:00 AM Carlisle (33-6)
Seed 3 - Carlisle (31-6) 5-3
at Principal Park, Des Moines IA -
07/26 at 5:00 PM Carhsge 7(32-6)

Seed 6 - Central DeWitt (32-11)
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